ain N2

AEREAIS

The History of Phllosophy Forum presents

\ "#

Philosophy

Throughout its
I l o
History of Philosophy Forum lStOI.y Al)l.il 7—8, 2022

UNNOI%IEESIIDXE\/?E Institute for Scholarship in the Liberal Arts, University of Notre Dame

Visit us at historyofphilosophy.nd.edu.

Henkels Lecture Series
Workshop on Ancient Philosophy

historyofphilosophy.nd.edu/colloquium



Conference Schedule
All times are Eastern Daylight Time (EDT).

Thursday, April 7

8:30-9a.m. Continental breakfast

9-9:15a.m. Welcome McKenna Hall 205-206
9:15-10:30a.m.  Presocratics McKenna Hall 205-206

10:30-10:45a.m.

10:45a.m.-12 p.m.

12-1:30 p.m.

1:30-2:45 p.m.

2:45-3 p.m.

3-4:15p.m.

4:15-4:30 p.m.

4:30-5:45 p.m.

Writing and Illustrating the History of Early Greek Philosophy

André Laks, Universidad Panamericana / Université of Paris-Sorbonne
(virtual)

Coffee break

Plato et al. McKenna Hall 205-206

Concepts of Cause in Plato
Rachana Kamtekar, Cornell University (virtual)

Lunch Morris Inn, Private Dining Rooms

McKenna Hall 205-206

Musonius Rufus, or How to Recognize a Roman Stoic
Gretchen Reydams-Schils, University of Notre Dame

Coffee break

Late Antiquity

McKenna Hall 205-206

Philosophy according to Boethius and the Medieval Readers
of the ‘Consolation’
John Marenbon, University of Cambridge (virtual)

Coffee break

Medieval Traditions

McKenna Hall 205-206

Growing into a Microcosm: The Philosopher in the Medieval
Falsafa and Scholastic Traditions

Therese Cory, University of Notre Dame
Stephen Ogden, University of Notre Dame

Medieval Traditions Il

Friday, April 8

8:45-9:15a.m. Continental breakfast

9:15-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45a.m.

10:45a.m.-12 p.m.

12-1:30 p.m.

1:30-2:45 p.m.

2:45-3 p.m.

3-4:15p.m.

4:15-4:30 p.m.

4:30-5:30 p.m.

McKenna Hall 205-206

Prolegomena for a New History of Philosophy
Christopher Celenza, Johns Hopkins University

Coffee break

The Renaissance

Early Modernity McKenna Hall 205-206

What is it with Early Modern Philosophy?
Steven Nadler, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Lunch Morris Inn, Private Dining Rooms

McKenna Hall 205-206

Mendelssohn's Mitigated Rationalism
Paul Franks, Yale University

Coffee break

The Enlightenment

McKenna Hall 205-206

Some Recent Conceptions of Philosophy
Kris McDaniel, University of Notre Dame

Coffee break

Into the Present Day

Roundtable Discussion McKenna Hall 205-206

Moderator: Katharina Kraus, University of Notre Dame



