

Visit us at historyofphilosophy.nd.edu.



History of Philosophy Forum Institute for Scholarship in the Liberal Arts, Henkels Lecture Series Workshop on Ancient Philosophy

Philosophy

Throughout its

History

April 7–8, 2022 University of Notre Dame

historyofphilosophy.nd.edu/colloquium

Conference Schedule

All times are Eastern Daylight Time (EDT).

Thursday, April 7

8:30-9 a.m.	Continental breakfast	
9-9:15 a.m.	Welcome	McKenna Hall 205-206
9:15-10:30 a.m.	Presocratics	McKenna Hall 205-206
		the History of Early Greek Philosophy namericana / Université of Paris-Sorbonne
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Coffee break	
10:45 a.m12 p.m	. Plato et al.	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Concepts of Cause in Plato Rachana Kamtekar, Cornell University (virtual)	
12-1:30 p.m.	Lunch	Morris Inn, Private Dining Rooms
1:30-2:45 p.m.	Late Antiquity	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Musonius Rufus, or How to Recognize a Roman Stoic Gretchen Reydams-Schils, University of Notre Dame	
2:45-3 p.m.	Coffee break	
3-4:15 p.m.	Medieval Traditions	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Philosophy according to Boethius and the Medieval Readers of the 'Consolation' John Marenbon, University of Cambridge (virtual)	
4:15-4:30 p.m.	Coffee break	
4:30-5:45 p.m.	Medieval Traditions II	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Growing into a Microcosm: The Philosopher in the Medieval Falsafa and Scholastic Traditions Therese Cory, University of Notre Dame Stephen Ogden, University of Notre Dame	

Friday, April 8

8:45-9:15 a.m. Continental breakfast

9:15-10:30 a.m.	The Renaissance	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Prolegomena for a New Hi Christopher Celenza, Johns	
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Coffee break	
10:45 a.m12 p.m.	Early Modernity	McKenna Hall 205-206
	What is it with Early Mode Steven Nadler, University of	
12-1:30 p.m.	Lunch	Morris Inn, Private Dining Rooms
1:30-2:45 p.m.	The Enlightenment	McKenna Hall 205-206
	Mendelssohn's Mitigated Paul Franks, Yale University	Rationalism
2:45-3 p.m.	•	Rationalism
2:45-3 p.m. 3-4:15 p.m.	Paul Franks, Yale University	Rationalism McKenna Hall 205-206
	Paul Franks, Yale University Coffee break	McKenna Hall 205-206 s of Philosophy
	Paul Franks, Yale University Coffee break Into the Present Day Some Recent Conception	McKenna Hall 205-206 s of Philosophy
3-4:15 p.m.	Paul Franks, Yale University Coffee break Into the Present Day Some Recent Conception Kris McDaniel, University of N	McKenna Hall 205-206 s of Philosophy